



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**ACQA No. 267 of 2019**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** MANHARAN LAL (M.L.) MANDAVI

Order Sheet

<b>23/08/2024</b>	<p>Shri Ajit Singh, GA for the State/appellant. None for the respondent.</p> <p>Issue fixed date SPC to the respondent informing him to appear in person or through his counsel on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post this matter on 25<sup>th</sup> September 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>