

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 267 of 2019**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** MANHARAN LAL (M.L.) MANDAVIOrder Sheet

25-09-2024	<p>Mr. Ajit Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Mr. Sachin Nidhi, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Pursuant to the order dated 23-08-2024 the respondent is present in person before this Court.</p> <p>His presence is marked.</p> <p>Since the respondent is represented through his counsel, further personal appearance of the respondent is dispensed with.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	---