

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 267 of 2019**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** MANHARAN LAL (M.L.) MANDAVIOrder Sheet

06/05/2026	<p>Mr. Rishiraj Pithwa, Deputy Govt. Advocate for the appellant/State.</p> <p>State counsel is directed to prepare the chart demonstrating the source of property and also clarify whether the said property has been purchased by the respondent prior to his employment.</p> <p>Let the factual matrix be placed on record for proving the charges levelled against the respondent, on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case on 30-6-2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Raju	